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HOUSE BILL NO. 5901 

 

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled 

"The code of criminal procedure," 

by amending section 16bb of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16bb), as amended 

by 2014 PA 225. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

CHAPTER XVII 

Sec. 16bb. This chapter applies to the following felonies 

enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws: 

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max 

June 24, 2020, Introduced by Rep. Afendoulis and referred to the Committee on Judiciary. 



2 

   
ELF   07007'20 a * 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

750.543f Person A Terrorism without 

causing death 

Life 

750.543g Person B Social and domestic 

anarchy 

20 

750.543h(3)(a) Pub ord B Hindering prosecution 

of terrorism — certain 

terrorist acts 

20 

750.543h(3)(b) Pub ord A Hindering prosecution 

of terrorism — act of 

terrorism 

Life 

750.543k Pub saf B Soliciting or 

providing material 

support for terrorism 

or terrorist acts 

20 

750.543m Pub ord B Threat or false report 

of terrorism 

20 

750.543p Pub saf B Use of internet or 

telecommunications to 

commit certain 

terrorist acts 

20 

750.543r Pub saf B Possession of 

vulnerable target 

information with 

intent to commit 

certain terrorist acts 

20 

750.545 Pub ord E Misprision of treason 5 

750.552b Property F Trespassing on 

correctional facility 

property 

4 
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750.552c Pub saf F Trespass upon key 

facility 

4 

750.553 Property G Squatting, second or 

subsequent offense 

2 

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days 

after the date it is enacted into law. 

Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect 

unless Senate Bill No.____ or House Bill No.____ (request no. 

07007'20) of the 100th Legislature is enacted into law. 


