## **HOUSE BILL NO. 5901**

June 24, 2020, Introduced by Rep. Afendoulis and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure,"

by amending section 16bb of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16bb), as amended by 2014 PA 225.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

4	M.C.L.	Category	Class Description	Stat Max			
3	enumerated in	n chapter 750 of	the Michigan Compiled La	ws:			
2	Sec. 16k	bb. This chapter	applies to the following	felonies			
1	CHAPTER XVII						





07007**'**20 a

1	750.543f	Person	А	Terrorism without	Life
2				causing death	
3	750.543g	Person	В	Social and domestic	20
4				anarchy	
5	750.543h(3)(a)	Pub ord	В	Hindering prosecution	20
6				of terrorism — certain	
7				terrorist acts	
8	750.543h(3)(b)	Pub ord	А	Hindering prosecution	Life
9				of terrorism $-$ act of	
10				terrorism	
11	750.543k	Pub saf	В	Soliciting or	20
12				providing material	
13				support for terrorism	
14				or terrorist acts	
15	750.543m	Pub ord	В	Threat or false report	20
16				of terrorism	
17	750.543p	Pub saf	В	Use of internet or	20
18				telecommunications to	
19				commit certain	
20				terrorist acts	
21	750.543r	Pub saf	В	Possession of	20
22				vulnerable target	
23				information with	
24				intent to commit	
25				certain terrorist acts	
26	750.545	Pub ord	E	Misprision of treason	5
27	750.552b	Property	F	Trespassing on	4
28				correctional facility	
29				property	



1	750.552c	Pub saf	F	Trespass upon key	4	
2				facility		
3	750.553	Property	G	Squatting, second or	2	
4				subsequent offense		
5	Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days					
6	after the date it is enacted into law.					
7	Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect					
8	unless Senate Bil	.1 No or 1	House	Bill No (request no.		
9	07007'20) of the 100th Legislature is enacted into law.					